DOC # 0138023

3/10/2011 01-56 F

Official Record
Recording requested By

TINA M WALLS ESO.

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2
RPTT: Recorded By: AE

Book- 262 Page- 0528

APN: 011-070-24

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WALLS LAW FIRM 8861 W. SAHARA AVE SUITE 220 LAS VEGAS, NV 89117

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Hiko Properties, LLC 1808 Cypress Mesa Drive Henderson, Nevada 89012

GRANT, BARGAIN & SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robert T. Cannon and Kathryn R. Cannon Trust, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain and sell to Hiko Properties, LLC all that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bound and described as follows:

Parcel 6 of the Parcel Map recorded in Plat Book C at Page 254, File No. 119403 filed with the Lincoln County Recorder, such Parcel situated in Section 14, Township 4 South, Range 60 East, in the Mount Diablo Base and Meridian; also known as Lincoln County Assessor's parcel 011-070-24.

Prior instrument reference: Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed in Book 254, Page 58, Document No. 0135319 of the Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. Subject to rights of way, restrictions, easements, covenants, and conditions of record.

Witness my hand this 9th day of March, 2011.

Robert T. Cannon and Kathryn R. Cannon Trust

Robert T. Cannon, Trustee

Kathryn R. Cannon, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On March 9, 2011, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public of the State of Nevada, Robert T. Cannon and Kathryn R. Cannon who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC

BECKY LAFAVORE
Notary Public State of Nevada
No. 99-55331-1
My appt. exp. June 11, 2011

DOC # DV-138023

03/10/2011

01:56 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By TINA M. WALLS ESQ

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

a) <u>011-070-24</u> b) c)	Recorded By: AE RPTT: Book- 262 Page- 0528
d) 2. Type of Property:	
· · ·	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) □Vacant Land b) □Single Fam. Res c) □Condo/Twnhse d) □2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e) □Apt. Bldg f) □Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: Trustanfile.a.
Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ _N/A
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ / N/A
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ N/A
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 07
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>Transfer to a</u>	
5. Explain (Gatoli la Exemplain). Hallole la	5. 1. 5.11 G 1745 C 1741 G 175
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, ur and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is cor	nder penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS.375.060 rect to the best of their information and belief, and
can be supported by documentation if called upon to s	substantiate the information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of ar	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of th	The state of the s
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly a	
Signature Malue J. Canno	
Signature TAUMINA (MANN)	Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: Robert T. Cannon and Kathryn R. Cannon Trust	Print Name: Hiko Properties, LLC
Address: 1808 Cypress Mesa Drive	Address: 1808 Cypress Mesa Drive
City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89012	City: Henderson State: NV Zip: 89012
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (r	equired if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: <u>Tina M. Walls, Esq.</u> Escrow	
Address: 8861 West Sahara Ave., Suite 220	B/ 7in: 90447
City Las Vegas State: N	IVZip: <u>89117</u>